

TELEPHONE (305) 579-9988 FACSIMILE (305) 579-9989

August 17, 2001

Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399'

Re: Pebblestone Worldwide Limited, a British Virgin Islands corporation Our File No. SPC 01-191 6D0004666036

Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith please find the following documents in order to apply for the above captioned corporation to transact business in the State of Florida:

- 1) Transmittal Letter
- 2) Application by a Foreign corporation
- 3) Original Certificate of Good Standing
- 4) Our check No. 1980 in the amount of \$87.50

Please note that our check included the filing charges plus a Certificate of Status and, Certified copy.

If you have questions, or comments, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Sincerely,

fia/Powell-Cosio

SPC: ms Enclosures

NON ц г Ш ¥ œ

1/05/01-

-01056-

50

117

# TRANSMITTAL LETTER

### TO: QUALIFICATION/REGISTRATION SECTION DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

PEBBLESTONE WORLDWIDE LIMITED COIP SUBJECT: (Name of corporation - must include suffix)

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Sofia Powell-Cosio (Name of Person) Sofia Powell-Cosio P.A. (Firm/Company) 1390 Brickell Avenue-Suite 200 (Address) Miami, FL 33131 ů (City, State and Zip Code) m R ထု Should you need to call someone concerning this matter, please call: 20

Sofia Powell-Cosio at ( 305 579 - - 9988 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number (Name of Person)

### COURIER ADDRESS:

Qualification/Registration Sec. Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399

### MAILING ADDRESS:

Qualification/Registration Sec. Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

#### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

(Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED", "COMPANY", "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present.)         2. British Virgin Islands       3. Will apply for         (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)       3. Will apply for         4. July 25th, 2001       5. Perpetual         (Date of incorporation)       (Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "berpetual")         6. When authorized       (Date first transacted business in Florida. (see sections 607.1507.607.1502 and 817.155, F.S.)         7	1.	Pebblestone Worldwide Limited Corp.					
2. British Virgin Islands       3. Will apply for         (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)       3. Perpetual         4. July 25th, 2001       5. Perpetual         (Date of Incorporation)       6. Perpetual         (Date first transacted business in Florida. (See sections 607.1501, 607.1502, and 817.155, F.S.)         7		(Name of corporation: must include the word INCORPOR.	ATE	5, COMPANY, C	ORPORATIO	V" or word	Is or
2. British Virgin Islands       3. Will apply for         (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)       3. Perpetual         4. July 25th, 2001       5. Perpetual         (Date of Incorporation)       6. Perpetual         (Date first transacted business in Florida. (See sections 607.1501, 607.1502, and 817.155, F.S.)         7		appreviations of like import in language as will clearly indic	ate 1	natifiis a corporat	ion instead of	a natural ;	person
<ul> <li>4. July 25th, 2001</li> <li>5. Perpetual</li> <li>(Date of Incorporation)</li> <li>6. When authorized</li> <li>(Date first transacted business in Florida. (See sections 607.1501, 607.1502, and 817.155, F.S.)</li> <li>7. <u>c/o Sofia Powell-Cosio</u></li> <li>1390 Brickell Avenue-Suite 200</li> <li>Miami, FL 33131</li> <li>(Current mailing address)</li> <li>8. <u>To own Real Estate</u></li> <li>(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida</li> <li>9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent:</li> <li>Name: <u>Sofia Powell-Cosio P.A.</u></li> </ul>		or percision in not so contained in the name at presency					
<ul> <li>4. July 25th, 2001</li> <li>5. Perpetual</li> <li>(Date of Incorporation)</li> <li>6. When authorized</li> <li>(Date first transacted business in Florida. (See sections 607.1501, 607.1502, and 817.155, F.S.)</li> <li>7. <u>c/o Sofia Powell-Cosio</u></li> <li>1390 Brickell Avenue-Suite 200</li> <li>Miami, FL 33131</li> <li>(Current mailing address)</li> <li>8. <u>To own Real Estate</u></li> <li>(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida</li> <li>9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent:</li> <li>Name: <u>Sofia Powell-Cosio P.A.</u></li> </ul>							
<ul> <li>4. July 25th, 2001</li> <li>5. Perpetual</li> <li>(Date of Incorporation)</li> <li>6. When authorized</li> <li>(Date first transacted business in Florida. (See sections 607.1501, 607.1502, and 817.155, F.S.)</li> <li>7. <u>c/o Sofia Powell-Cosio</u></li> <li>1390 Brickell Avenue-Suite 200</li> <li>Miami, FL 33131</li> <li>(Current mailing address)</li> <li>8. <u>To own Real Estate</u></li> <li>(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida</li> <li>9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent:</li> <li>Name: <u>Sofia Powell-Cosio P.A.</u></li> </ul>	2.	British Virgin Islands	3.	Will apply	for		
<ul> <li>6. When authorized (Date first transacted business in Florida. (See sections 607.1501, 607.1502, and 817.155, F.S.)</li> <li>7. <u>c/o Sofia Powell-Cosio</u> 1390 Brickell Avenue-Suite 200 <u>Miami, FL 33131</u> (Current mailing address)</li> <li>8. <u>To own Real Estate</u> (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)</li> <li>9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: Name: <u>Sofia Powell-Cosio P.A.</u></li> </ul>		State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)	0.	(FEI number, if a	applicable}		
<ul> <li>6. When authorized (Date first transacted business in Florida. (See sections 607.1501, 607.1502, and 817.155, F.S.)</li> <li>7. <u>c/o Sofia Powell-Cosio</u> 1390 Brickell Avenue-Suite 200 <u>Miami, FL 33131</u> (Current mailing address)</li> <li>8. <u>To own Real Estate</u> (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)</li> <li>9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: Name: <u>Sofia Powell-Cosio P.A.</u></li> </ul>	4.	July 25th, 2001 5.	Per	petual			
(Date first transacted business in Florida. (See sections 607.1501, 607.1502, and 817.155, F.S.) 7. <u>c/o Sofia Powell-Cosio</u> 1390 Brickell Avenue-Suite 200 <u>Miami, FL 33131</u> (Current mailing address) 8. <u>To own Real Estate</u> (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state off.Florida) 9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: Name: <u>Sofia Powell-Cosio P.A.</u>		(Date of Incorporation) (Dura	tion:	Year corp. will cea	ise to exist or	"perpetua	17)
(Date first transacted business in Florida. (See sections 607.1501, 607.1502, and 817.155, F.S.) 7. <u>c/o Sofia Powell-Cosio</u> 1390 Brickell Avenue-Suite 200 <u>Miami, FL 33131</u> (Current mailing address) 8. <u>To own Real Estate</u> (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state off.Florida) 9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: Name: <u>Sofia Powell-Cosio P.A.</u>	ត	When authorized					
<ul> <li>7. <u>c/o Sofia Powell-Cosio</u> 1390 Brickell Avenue-Suite 200 Miami, FL 33131 (Current mailing address)</li> <li>8. <u>To own Real Estate</u> (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)</li> <li>9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: Name: <u>Sofia Powell-Cosio P.A.</u> </li> </ul>		(Date first transacted business in Florida (See sections #07.18	07 80	17 1502 and 817 156 (	2 C 1		
1390 Brickell Avenue-Suite 200         Miami, FL 33131         (Current mailing address)         8. To own Real Estate         (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)         9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent:         Name:       Sofia Powell-Cosio P.A.							
1390 Brickell Avenue-Suite 200         Miami, FL 33131         (Current mailing address)         8. To own Real Estate         (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)         9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent:         Name:       Sofia Powell-Cosio P.A.	7.	<u> </u>					
(Current mailing address) 8. <u>To own Real Estate</u> (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida) 9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: Name: <u>Sofia Powell-Cosio P.A.</u>		1390 Brickell Avenue-Suite 200					
(Current mailing address) 8. <u>To own Real Estate</u> (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida) 9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: Name: <u>Sofia Powell-Cosio P.A.</u>		Miami, FL 33131		-			
(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida) 9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent:							
(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida) 9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent:		•					
9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent:	8.			-	{	_	
Name: Sofia Powell-Cosio P.A.		(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or c	oun	try to be carried ou	n in the state (	sf Florida)	
Name: Sofia Powell-Cosio P.A.						S z	
Name: Sofia Powell-Cosio P.A.	9.	Name and street address of Florida register	red	agent:		ETOV	-
	•			-3	S.	AR I	7
		Name: Sofia Powell-Cosio P.	.A.		SE	i	TT .
						Se P	Ö
Office Address: 1390 Brickell Avenue-Suite 200		Office Address: 1390 Brickell Avenue	-Sui	ite 200	Ë	· /	-

(Zip Code)

Florida

#### 10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Miami

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

<u>ell ~ Cos</u> Sofia Rowell-Costo

... Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors:

### A. DIRECTORS

	Chairman:	N/A		
	Address:		•	
	Director	Paulo Leite Jr.		
	Address: _	Address: Rua Ipanema		
		991504 Rio de Janeiro, Brazil		
Director: Paulo Leite		Paulo Leite	<b>-</b>	
	Address: <u>Rua Ipanema</u> <u>991504 Rio de Janeiro, Brazil</u> Director: <u>Lia Leite</u> Address: <u>Rua Ipanema</u>		-	
			_	
			-	
	-	991504 Rio de Janeiro, Brazil		
Β.	OFFICERS			
	President:	-		
	Address: _	Rua Ipanema	TA SE	
	-	991504 Rio de Janeiro, B	razilLiCRET NOV	
	Vice President: <u>N/A</u>		NOV -5 PN 8: 2 RETARY OF STATE LAHASSEE, FLORID	Ë
	Address:		- <sup>SEC</sup> P	
			PN 8: FLOF	0
	Secretary:	See Above	ANDA 20	
•	Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	
	Treasurer	: <u>N/A</u>	• .	
	Address:		•	
	/ 44(1000)		,	
NOTE and/or	: If necessary, you r directors.	may attach an addendum to the application list	ing additional of	fficers
13.	/-	telefte		
	gnature of Chairman, Vice	Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the appli	cation)	
		·		

Paulo Leite - President-Secretary-Director

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

14.

## UFF. ACU DA 9850PG2220 01R453040 2001 AUG 20 TERRITORY OF THE BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS THE INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS COMPANIES ACT (CAP. 291) CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING (Section 114) No. 454062 PEBBLESTONE WORLDWIDE LIMITED The Registrar of Companies of the British Virgin Islands HEREBY CERTIFIES that: 1. The above company was duly incorporated under the provisions of the International Business Companies Act, (Cap.291) on the 13th day of July, 2001 as Company No. 454062 of the register of International Business Companies. 2. The name of the Company is still on the register of International Business Companies and the company has paid all fees, licence fees, and penalties due and payable under the provisions of sections 104 and 105 of the said Act. 3. The company has not submitted to me articles of merger or consolidation that have not yet become effective. 4. The company has not submitted to me articles of arrangement that have not yet become effective. 5. The company is not in the process of being wound up and aissolved. 6. No proceedings have been instituted to strike the name of the company off the said register. . . . . . 7. In so far as is evidenced by the documents filed with me. company is in good legal standing. ç $\geq$ Given under my hand and seal at Road Town, Tortola in the Territory of the British Virgin Islands this 14th day of August, 2001 RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK OF DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA. RECORD VERIFIED HARVEY RUVIN CLERK CIRCUIT COURT CRTI0041 'OI